Total Direct Expenditures  10,903,089   14,632,291   12,538,533   2,093,758   15,436,507   17,388,639   17,904,148   17,717,919   21,887,848
Indirect Expenditures
Central Overhead Charges  51,832   57,062   62,743   (5,681)  65,192   66,496   67,826   81,635   83,268
Department/College Overhead Charges  520,448   528,356   528,356   -   554,585   565,677   576,990   694,465   708,355
Facilities & Services Overhead Charges  42,822   38,951   38,951   -   38,664   39,437   40,226   48,416   49,384
Total Indirect Expenditures  615,102   624,369   630,050   (5,681)  658,441   671,610   685,042   824,516   841,007
Total Expenditures  11,518,190   15,256,660   13,168,583   2,088,077   16,094,948   18,060,249   18,589,190   18,542,435   22,728,854

Operating Results Before Transfers  4,305,164   2,613,614   (5,145,329)  (7,758,943)  320,325   53,893   2,169,291   6,701,282   2,266,500

Notes:
(1) Depreciation on buildings was previously reported as part of the “Loan Principal & Interest Expenses” line. Restated for consistent presentation. Total Direct Expenditures is unchanged.

Page | 39

 Schedule 2

University of Toronto Mississauga
Student Housing & Residence Life

Statement of Reserves
in $'s

   2019-20   2020-21  2020-21   2020-21   2021-22  2022-23   2023-24  2024-25  2025-26
   Actual   Budget   Forecast   Variance   Budget   Budget   Budget   Budget   Budget

Total Fund Balance - Opening   7,447,713   10,512,072   11,602,877   1,090,805   6,457,547   11,777,871   31,831,764   42,801,055   61,002,337

Net Operating Results before Transfers   4,305,164   2,613,614   (5,145,329)  (7,758,943)  320,325   53,893   2,169,291   6,701,282   2,266,500
Transfers in to Ancillary Operations (1)  -   -   -   -   5,000,000   20,000,000   8,800,000   13,000,000   -
Transfers (out of) Ancillary Operations (2)  (150,000)  -   -   -   -   -   -   (1,500,000)  (1,300,000)
Net Operating Results after Transfers   4,155,164   2,613,614   (5,145,330)  (7,758,943)  5,320,325   20,053,893   10,969,291   18,201,282   966,500

 Total Fund Balance - Closing   11,602,877   13,125,686   6,457,548   (6,668,138)  11,777,872   31,831,764   42,801,055   61,002,337   61,968,837

Closing Fund Balance is made up of:

Investment in Capital Assets   5,360,395   4,929,859   5,267,544   337,685   10,065,926   30,485,649   41,651,372   57,851,233   55,316,237
Internally Restricted

 Capital Renewal Reserve   50,000   50,000   50,000   -   50,000   50,000   50,000   50,000   50,000
 Operating Reserve   730,019   1,069,259   747,517   (321,742)  825,644   827,313   920,188   1,056,204   1,062,727
 Construction Reserve   2,500,000   5,000,000   350,000   (4,650,000)  450,000   450,000   -   -   -
 Building Renovation Reserve   1,760,790   1,800,000   -   (1,800,000)  -   -   -   1,500,000   5,000,000

Unrestricted Surplus/(Deficit)   1,201,673   276,568   42,487   (234,081)  386,302   18,802   179,495   544,900   539,873

Notes:
(1) The transfer (out of) Ancillary operations in 2019-20 represents the payment for the MaGrath Valley repaving project. The amounts in 2024-25 and 2025-26 represent the repayments on loans from UTM Operating.
(2) The transfers in to Ancillary operations represent the amounts loaned from UTM Operating for the construction of the new residence building.

Page | 40

Schedule 3

University of Toronto Mississauga
Student Housing & Residence Life

Schedule of Major Maintenance
in $'s

  2019-20 2020-22 2020-22 2020-22 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26